CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, December 18

Monday, December 19

Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Saturday, December 24

Sunday, December 25

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

4th Sunday of Advent

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal

Christmas Eve

Family Christmas Eve Service (Sanctuary)
Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with
Communion (Sanctuary)

Christmas Day
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Single Worship Service (In-Person & Online)

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, December 18

Monday, December 19

Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Saturday, December 24

Sunday, December 25

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

4th Sunday of Advent

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal

Christmas Eve

Family Christmas Eve Service (Sanctuary)
Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with
Communion (Sanctuary)

Christmas Day
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Single Worship Service (In-Person & Online)



Announcements
Week of December 18th, 2022

This Sunday is the deadline for Poinsettia and Music Dedications. Order forms are in
the Narthex. Thank you for all of your generous donations. Dedications will appear in the
bulletins on Christmas Eve and Christmas Day and may be taken home after the 7 p.m.
Christmas Eve Service or after the 10 a.m. Single Service on Christmas Day.

Christmas Joy Offering is this Sunday, December 18th...By supporting the Assistance
Program of the Board of Pensions (BOP), the Christmas Joy Offering honors the
faithfulness of current and retired church workers and their families in need. Thanks in
part to support from this Offering, church workers can receive critical financial assistance
to support them through life’s challenging circumstances. These generous actions bear

witness to our faithful response to God’s charge to love one another as Christ commanded.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church this year! The end of
2022 is drawing near. Please remember that your year-end checks must be dated and post
marked (if you mail your contribution) by December 31, 2022 in order to be considered a
contribution for the 2022 year. I will be closing the books early in January and mailing
your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call the church
office on any Monday or email me at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com. Thank you for all
your generous support to Sunrise Presbyterian Church! ~ Bob Ingram

2023 Offering Envelopes are on a table in the Narthex hallway. If you would like
offering envelopes and they are not on the table, please contact Bob Ingram by emailing
him at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com or calling him Monday mornings at the church
(843-883-3888).

Special Upcoming Events:

Friday, December 24th
4 PM Family Christmas Eve Service (Family) with guest harpist Holly Avesian
7 PM Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with guest harpist Holly Avesian (Communion)

Sunday, December 25th
10 AM Single Service with George Winston’s December

Announcements
Week of December 18th, 2022

This Sunday is the deadline for Poinsettia and Music Dedications. Order forms are in
the Narthex. Thank you for all of your generous donations. Dedications will appear in the
bulletins on Christmas Eve and Christmas Day and may be taken home after the 7 p.m.
Christmas Eve Service or after the 10 a.m. Single Service on Christmas Day.

Christmas Joy Offering is this Sunday, December 18th...By supporting the Assistance
Program of the Board of Pensions (BOP), the Christmas Joy Offering honors the
faithfulness of current and retired church workers and their families in need. Thanks in
part to support from this Offering, church workers can receive critical financial assistance
to support them through life’s challenging circumstances. These generous actions bear
witness to our faithful response to God’s charge to love one another as Christ commanded.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church this year! The end of
2022 is drawing near. Please remember that your year-end checks must be dated and post
marked (if you mail your contribution) by December 31, 2022 in order to be considered a
contribution for the 2022 year. I will be closing the books early in January and mailing
your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call the church
office on any Monday or email me at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com. Thank you for all
your generous support to Sunrise Presbyterian Church! ~ Bob Ingram

2023 Offering Envelopes are on a table in the Narthex hallway. If you would like
offering envelopes and they are not on the table, please contact Bob Ingram by emailing
him at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com or calling him Monday mornings at the church
(843-883-3888).

Special Upcoming Events:

Friday, December 24th
4 PM Family Christmas Eve Service (Family) with guest harpist Holly Avesian
7 PM Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with guest harpist Holly Avesian (Communion)

Sunday, December 25th
10 AM Single Service with George Winston’s December


mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com
mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com

