CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, December 18	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Ath Sunday of Advent Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, December 18	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Ath Sunday of Advent Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, December 19	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, December 19	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, December 20	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, December 20	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, December 21	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, December 21	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, December 22	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal	Thursday, December 22	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal
Saturday, December 24	4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Christmas Eve Family Christmas Eve Service (Sanctuary) Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with Communion (Sanctuary)	Saturday, December 24	4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Christmas Eve Family Christmas Eve Service (Sanctuary) Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with Communion (Sanctuary)
Sunday, December 25	9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Christmas Day Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Single Worship Service (In-Person & Online)	Sunday, December 25	9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Christmas Day Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Single Worship Service (In-Person & Online)

Announcements

Week of December 18th, 2022

This Sunday is the deadline for Poinsettia and Music Dedications. Order forms are in the Narthex. Thank you for all of your generous donations. Dedications will appear in the bulletins on Christmas Eve and Christmas Day and may be taken home after the 7 p.m. Christmas Eve Service or after the 10 a.m. Single Service on Christmas Day.

Christmas Joy Offering is this Sunday, December 18th...By supporting the Assistance Program of the Board of Pensions (BOP), the Christmas Joy Offering honors the faithfulness of current and retired church workers and their families in need. Thanks in part to support from this Offering, church workers can receive critical financial assistance to support them through life's challenging circumstances. These generous actions bear witness to our faithful response to God's charge to love one another as Christ commanded.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church this year! The end of 2022 is drawing near. Please remember that your year-end checks must be dated and post marked (if you mail your contribution) by December 31, 2022 in order to be considered a contribution for the 2022 year. I will be closing the books early in January and mailing your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call the church office on any Monday or email me at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com. Thank you for all your generous support to Sunrise Presbyterian Church! ~ Bob Ingram

2023 Offering Envelopes are on a table in the Narthex hallway. If you would like offering envelopes and they are not on the table, please contact Bob Ingram by emailing him at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com or calling him Monday mornings at the church (843-883-3888).

Special Upcoming Events:

Friday, December 24th

4 PM Family Christmas Eve Service (Family) with guest harpist Holly Avesian 7 PM Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with guest harpist Holly Avesian (Communion)

Sunday, December 25th

10 AM Single Service with George Winston's December

Announcements

Week of December 18th, 2022

This Sunday is the deadline for Poinsettia and Music Dedications. Order forms are in the Narthex. Thank you for all of your generous donations. Dedications will appear in the bulletins on Christmas Eve and Christmas Day and may be taken home after the 7 p.m. Christmas Eve Service or after the 10 a.m. Single Service on Christmas Day.

Christmas Joy Offering is this Sunday, December 18th...By supporting the Assistance Program of the Board of Pensions (BOP), the Christmas Joy Offering honors the faithfulness of current and retired church workers and their families in need. Thanks in part to support from this Offering, church workers can receive critical financial assistance to support them through life's challenging circumstances. These generous actions bear witness to our faithful response to God's charge to love one another as Christ commanded.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church this year! The end of 2022 is drawing near. Please remember that your year-end checks must be dated and post marked (if you mail your contribution) by December 31, 2022 in order to be considered a contribution for the 2022 year. I will be closing the books early in January and mailing your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call the church office on any Monday or email me at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com. Thank you for all your generous support to Sunrise Presbyterian Church! ~ Bob Ingram

2023 Offering Envelopes are on a table in the Narthex hallway. If you would like offering envelopes and they are not on the table, please contact Bob Ingram by emailing him at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com or calling him Monday mornings at the church (843-883-3888).

Special Upcoming Events:

Friday, December 24th

4 PM Family Christmas Eve Service (Family) with guest harpist Holly Avesian 7 PM Candlelight Christmas Eve Service with guest harpist Holly Avesian (Communion)

Sunday, December 25th

10 AM Single Service with George Winston's December